the Office

“

iv.	 the 2023-2025 investigation of procurement contracts 
awarded by Ghana Revenue Authority and Ministry of Finance to 
Strategic Mobilization Ghana Limited, which led to the cancellation 
of the contracts and saved the nation an aggregated Five Billion 
Seven Hundred and Thirty Million Nine Hundred and Seventy-Five 
Thousand Cedis (GH₵5,730,975,000.00); and

v.	 the 2025 corruption-risk assessment of disinfection services 
at the national ports of entry between Ghana Health Services and 
LCB Worldwide Ghana Limited (LCB), which saved the Republic 
an estimated sum of Three Hundred and Forty-Five Million Cedis 
(GH₵ 345,000,000.00).

Indeed, at the very time the Office was being derided as of no 
benefit to the nation, it was actively prosecuting thirty-three per-
sons in criminal courts across the country; had secured notable 
cash sum recoveries; had seized and was managing substantial

[...]

(GH 2,854,144.80), which was traced as representing unearned ₵
monthly salaries being paid to persons who are deceased, retired, 
vacated their posts, flagged as missing staff, or whose 
whereabouts are unknown (colloquially referred to as “Ghost 
Names”).

The blockade of the amount of Two Million Eight Hundred and 
Fifty-Four Thousand One Hundred and Forty-Four cedis Eighty 
pesewas (GH 2,854,144.80) and the removal from Government ₵
Payroll of the corresponding deceased, retired,  post vacators, the 
missing, and those whose whereabouts are unknown has saved 

the Republic an amount of Thirty-Four Million Two Hundred and 
Forty-Nine Thousand Seven Hundred and Thirty-Seven cedis Six 
pesewas (GH 34,249,737.60) for the 2024 financial year, and ₵
future savings of that amount (in addition to future periodic upward 
pay adjustments) for every year that the unearned-salaries-amount 
would have remained undetected but for the joint investigation and 
assessment by the OSP and CAGD.

[...]

Cash seizure of Nine Hundred and Fifty-One Thousand Nine 
Hundred and Ninety-F ive  Cedis  F i f ty-Six  Pesewas 
(GH 951,995.56). ₵

ii.	 Four fuel stations located at Opeikuma, Dansoman, Abeka 
Lapaz, and Millenium City in Accra. 

iii.	 Parcel of land located in Tamale valued at Nine Million Nine 
Hundred and Thirty Thousand Cedis (GH 9,930,000.00).₵

iv.	 Parcel of land located in Adenta, Accra, yet to be valued.

DEVELOPMENTSASSET RECOVERY AND 
MANAGEMENTS5

v.	 Parcel of land located in Haatso, Accra valued at Two Million 
Seven  Hundred  and  Thi r ty-Seven  Thousand Cedis 
(GH 2,737,000.00).₵

vi.	 Parcel of land located at Danyame, Kumasi valued at Four 
M i l l i o n  S e v e n  H u n d re d  a n d  S i x t y - S i x  T h o u s a n d 
(GH 4,766,000.00).₵

vii.	 Two-storey residential building located at East Legon, Accra 
valued at Twelve Million Seven Hundred and Thirteen Thousand 
Cedis (GH 12,713,000.00).₵

viii.	 One-bedroom apartment in The Bantree, Airport Residential, 
Accra valued at One Million Four Hundred and Thirty-Five 
Thousand Cedis (GH 1,435,000.00).₵

ix.	 Two uncompleted apartments in The Bantree, Airport 
Residential, Accra.

x.	 One studio apartment in The Signature, Boundary Road, 
Accra valued at Two Million Seventy-Five Thousand Cedis 
(GH 2,075,000.00).₵

xi.	 Two-bedroom apartment in The Signature, Boundary Road, 
Accra valued at Three Million Five Hundred and Sixty-Two 
Thousand Cedis (GH 3,562,000.00).₵

xii.	 One studio apartment in Beyond, Airport Residential, Accra 
valued at Three Million Five Hundred and Sixty-Two Thousand 
Cedis (GH 3,562,000.00).₵

xiii.	 Three one-bedroom deluxe apartments under construction at 
The Monarch, Airport Residential, Accra.

xiv.	 One-bedroom apartment in The Lennox, Airport Residential, 
Accra valued at One Million Six Hundred and Eighty-Seven 
Thousand Five Hundred Cedis (GH 1,687,500.00).₵

xv.	 One-bedroom apartment in The Address, Roman Ridge, 
Accra valued at Three Million One Hundred and Forty-One 
Thousand Cedis (GH 3,141,000.00).₵

xvi.	 Two uncompleted studio apartments in The Address, Roman 
Ridge, Accra.

xvii.	 Two-storey building located at Adjiringanor, Accra valued at 
Ten Million Cedis (GH 10,000,000,00).₵

xviii.	Two-bedroom apartment in The Loxwood Apartments, 
Boundary Road, Accra.